Trust and Caltex Jan 2024-Jun 2024 Promotion Terms and Conditions

These are the legal terms for the Trust and Caltex Jan 2024 to Jun 2024 Promotion (organised by us, Trust Bank Singapore Limited).

When is the promotion open?

From 1 Jan 2024 to 30 June 2024 – this is the promotion period.

Who can participate?

This promotion is open to all Trust cardholders.

How does the promotion work?

You can look forward to 17% instant upfront discount and a 0.22% Linkpoints rebate on the nett transaction amount at Caltex (we call this rebate the Outstore Linkpoints Rebate) when using your Trust card for fuel payments at Caltex. The nett transaction amount is the amount you pay after enjoying the 17% instant upfront discount.

If you use the Trust credit card to purchase fuel and you hit your minimum spend requirement for the month (provided in our <u>Key Facts Sheet for Trust Link Credit Card and NTUC Link Credit Card</u>), you get an additional 3.5% Linkpoints rebate on the nett transaction amount (we call this the Additional Linkpoints Rebate).

Fuel Savings	Trust credit card	Trust debit card
Instant Upfront Discount	17%	17%
Outstore Linkpoints Rebate on	0.22%	0.22%
nett transaction amount		
Additional Linkpoints Rebate on	3.5%	-
nett transaction amount		
Total effective savings	20.09%	17.18%

Here's a summary in a table 🐵

Total Linkpoints rebate per month is limited to a maximum amount. See relevant Key Fact Sheet for details.

Caltex's terms and conditions

Caltex's legal terms also apply. Here they are:

- Valid only for fuel payments made via indoor payment or CaltexGO App only.
- Not valid for purchases made with Cabbie21, Diesel Programme, Caltex StarCard or StarCash card.
- Cannot be used in conjunction with any other special barcode offer, discount, privileges or promotions, unless otherwise expressly authorised by Chevron Singapore Pte. Ltd. (Chevron).
- All prevailing backend offers and rewards offered by Chevrons' bank partners shall continue to apply.
- Chevron is not liable for any loss or damage arising in connection with this promotion.
- These terms may be amended by Chevron at any time without prior notice.
- All decisions made by Chevron will be final.

Trust's General Terms and Conditions (https://trustbank.sg/legal/General-terms-and-conditions.pdf) also apply to this promotion.